Item
Number Product Name / Description Size
Units /
Case Price
2710 Tranquility Air Plus Underpad  (Air Permeable) 30" x 36" 40 $33.00
2115 Tranquility Disposable Absorbent Underwear Overnight Medium 72 $43.85
2116 Tranquility Disposable Absorbent Underwear Overnight Large 64 $44.35
2117 Tranquility Disposable Absorbent Underwear Overnight X-Large 56 $44.10
2195 Tranquility Air Plus Bariatric Brief 4 - 5XL 32 $52.64
2743 Tranquility Essential Heavy Breathable Brief X-Small 100 $39.75
2744 Tranquility Essential Heavy Breathable Brief Small 100 $42.25
2745 Tranquility Essential Heavy Breathable Brief Medium 96 $46.00
2746 Tranquility Essential Heavy Breathable Brief Large 72 $44.00
2747 Tranquility Essential Heavy Breathable Brief X-Large 64 $49.00
2748 Tranquility Essential Heavy Breathable Brief 2XL/ Bariatric 32 $39.00
2711 Tranquility Air Plus Extra Strength Breathable Underpad (Air Permeable) 30" x 36" 40 $37.81 *
2106 Tranquility Disposable Absorbent Underwear Daytime Large 64 $44.22 *
2107 Tranquility Disposable Absorbent Underwear Daytime X-Large 56 $44.22 *
2108 Tranquility Disposable Absorbent Underwear Daytime 2XL/ Bariatric 48 $44.22 *
2114 Tranquility Disposable Absorbent Underwear Overnight Small 80 $44.52 *
2118 Tranquility Disposable Absorbent Underwear Overnight 2X-Large 48 $44.35 *
2184 Tranquility ATN  (All Through the Night) Brief Small 100 $49.88 *
2185 Tranquility ATN  (All Through the Night) Brief Medium 96 $52.50 *
2186 Tranquility ATN  (All Through the Night) Brief Large 96 $61.36 *
2187 Tranquility ATN  (All Through the Night) Brief X-Large 72 $58.04 *
2190 Tranquility Bariatric Brief 3XL 32 $39.80 *
2192 Tranquility Hi-Rise Bariatric Brief 3XL 32 $44.22 *
2311 Tranquility Smartcore Brief Small 100 $44.00 *
2312 Tranquility Smartcore Brief Medium 96 $53.98 *
2313 Tranquility Smartcore Brief Large 96 $57.81 *
2314 Tranquility Smartcore Brief X-Large 72 $57.81 *
2315 Tranquility Smartcore Brief XX-Large 32 $50.25 *
2070 Tranquility TopLiner Booster Pad 14" x 4" 200 $38.69 *
2060 Tranquility TopLiner Booster Contour Pad Super 15" x 4.25" 200 $39.90 *
2380 Tranquility Personal Care Pads Super 10.5" x 5.5" 96 $24.88 *
2381 Tranquility Personal Care Pads Ultimate 13.5" x 6.5" 96 $28.86 *
2382 Tranquility Personal Care Pads OverNight 13.5" x 6.5" 96 $33.83 *
2385 Tranquility Male Guard One Size 104 $38.62 *
3096 Tranquility  TopLiner Booster Contour 21.5" x 13.5" 120 $29.85 *
3097 Tranquility  TopLiner Booster Super Plus Contour 32" x 14" 96 $41.67 *
2604 Tranquility Essential Underwear - Heavy Small 88 $35.11 *
2605 Tranquility Essential Underwear - Heavy Medium 80 $35.65 *
2606 Tranquility Essential Underwear - Heavy Large 72 $35.65 *
2607 Tranquility Essential Underwear - Heavy X-Large 56 $35.65 *
2608 Tranquility Essential Underwear - Heavy XX-Large 48 $33.77 *
2676 Tranquility Essential Underpad- Moderate 22" x 36" 150 $25.00 *
2078 Tranquility Liner Contoured Bladder Control Pad 24 x 9"  24" x 9" 120 $36.75 *
3101 Tranquility Cleansing Wipes 9" x 13" 672 $26.25 *
3190 Tranquility ThinLiner Moisture Management Absorbent Sheet 6" x 10" 200 $52.92 *
3191 Tranquility ThinLiner Moisture Management Absorbent Sheet 6" x 14" 200 $64.59 *
19244 Tranquility Essential Booster Pads- Moderate 12" x 4" 200 $28.35 *
9001 Pillow Paws Stirrup Mates 100 $74.37 *
Principle Business Enterprises, Inc.
36C24122A0132
July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2027 (*Mod P0002 Product Addition effective 02/15/2023)
Principle Business Enterprises, Inc.   •  PO Box 129   •  Dunbridge, OH 43414 Page 1 of 1